## **CITY OF TIOGA**

City Commission Public Hearing Minutes September 21, 2020

A Public Hearing meeting of the City Commission of the City of Tioga was called to order at 6:30 pm on September 21, 2020, at the Tioga City Hall, by the President of the City Commission Drake McClelland.

PRESENT: Drake McClelland, Natalie Bugbee, Tim Sundhagen (late), Tim Christianson(late), Larry Maize,

Abby Salinas

ABSENT: Elizabeth Pendlay

Guest: Vickie Agustus, Danny Prine, Author Langved

## New Business -

1. 2021 Budget/Levies – Open floor to public –

Vicki Agustus addressed the Commission Board and advised that even though the ley was kept low it still is to much in a time where COVID-19 has hurt our City and there has been layoff and an economic Down turn.

Author Langved addressed the Commission Board and advised that his home is not worth the amount that was assessed and stated that he felt the County Assessor does not work for the benefit of the local. Bugbee advised that if he has issues with the assessment, he needed to call the County Assessor.

With no further business, the Public Hearing of the Tioga City Commission was adjourned by unanimous vote moved by Bugbee, second by Maize at 6:46 p.m. call: Ayes; Christianson, Bugbee, Sundhagen, Maize, McClelland.

The next meeting of the City of Tioga Commission meeting is scheduled for Monday September 21, 2020 at 7:00 p.m., to be held at the Tioga City Hall.

	Drake McClelland, President of the City Commission
ATTEST:	
Abby Salinas, Tioga City Auditor	
·	